DENV-CR00

SEQUENCE NO. THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITHIN
cj1{ 5204 (MDE USE ONLY) STATE OF MARYLAND 45 DAYS AFTER WELL IS COMPLETED.
ke - WELL COMPLETION REPORT T -
(THIS NUMBER IS TO BE PUNCHED FILL IN THIS FORM COMPLETELY e S @
IN COLS. 3-6 ON ALL CARDS) PLEASE TYPE £ Q al
PERMIT NO.
ko gy CIATE RED SIS Pepiorol Well \)\P{) FROM “PERMIT TO DRILL WELL"
3 AP0 oYX 200 e HO - - 0539
MM DD Yy 3 _W 20 2006 22 200 26 0 J
8 13 | 15 20 (1'5 NEAREST m’l’) 9)‘2‘ 28 20 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37
FUlto Kidge LLC
OWNER : . \@L .
S i Dad —first 1
FIREESC Hrn e S e TOWN mivel - -
SUBDIVISION e TR SECTION — LOT )
WELL LOG GROUTING RECORD EV"S §i=n | I
; i WELL HAS BEEN GROUTED
e (Circle Appropriate Box) @/ IEJ e PUMPING TEST
ETRATED, TH PUMPING TE
SCOLOR: DEFT, THICKNESS AND IF WATER BEARNG | TYPE OF/GROUTING MATERIAL (Circe one) HOURS PUMPED (noarest hoor) =
E’faﬁcﬂfm v FEET _ “eheck | CEMENT \ “BENTONITE CLAY 0 L'; -
FROM g f o)/
il Liasos =220 NO. OF BAG 0. OF PO(tNDS PUMPING RATE (gal. per min.) 7 °CC
Overbu 3 0 45
= r u' ; * . GALLONS OF METHOD USED TO It e151blg
Gray: Rock e DEPTH OF GROWT SEAL (to ne: MEASURE PUMPING RATE 1= L4 0 M€ 51 1)
from o ft. WATER LEVEL (distance fromjgndlﬁul‘fﬂoe)
if fr BE
ater at 61' & 86 L BEFORE PUMPING 2 ™ ft
casmg CASING RECORD =
types SN
e = gé—cgl WHEN PUMPING 16 ft
appropnate 55
below @ [:] TYPE OF PUMP USED (for test)
air iston turbine
M IN Nominal diameter Total depth IEI @ pl
CASING top (main) casing of pai other
E (near& inch)! ast fodt) @cﬁnu"ugm @ rotary (describe
by ) 37 o =Y 27 below)
% o & & 70 mjet / @ pubmersible
E OTHER CASING (if used) 27 '
é diameter depth (feet)
H inch from to }
& ' i - ' | oRILLER INSTALLEDPUMP  ves / No
¢ (CIRCLE) (YES or NO) \ >~
8 I a gt ; IF DRILLER INSTALLS PUMP, THIS SECTION
MUST BE COMPLETED FOR ALL WELLS.
screen type  SCREEN RECORD TYPE OF PUMP INSTALLED i
or open hole PLACE (A,C,J,P,R,S,T,0) 29
BRASS
i CAPACITY:
e BRONZE HoLE GALLONS PER MINUTE
below Ig (to nearest gallon) 3 ®
S .
PUMP HORSE POWER
37 41
1 Cl2 DEPTH (nearest ft.) PUMP COLUMN LENGTH
NUMBER OF UNSUCCESSFUL WELLS: 1 = Q Z o (nearest ft.)
- — O/ 7 o ,— 43 47
o L E’ = /CASING HEIGHT (circle appropriate box
WELL HYDROFRACTURED ( 8 8 N % 17 2
D A and enter casing height)
e oy .r‘\ above
CIRCLE APPROPRIATE LETTER Ve = % 32 % | N LAND SURFACE
A WELL WAS ABANDONED AND SEALED s / ) ]
A GEENTHIE WELL WAS COMPLETED Ha ( E]/ below (n?g&e)st)
E ELECTRIC LOG OBTAINED R 38 3 4 45 47 51 | 49 50 51
P JEST WELL CONVERTED TO PRODUGTION 'é R 4 . LOCATION OF WELL ON LOT
N SHOW PERMANENT STRUCTURE SUCH AS
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O T4 A - \)
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WAS FLOWING WELL _— ARLAL ] ’
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/ % 7 \ )
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L i [y 70 72 . : | @
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COUNTY




cvcRQOCNL Y/ EMEP NUL IF ANY

Bl1 3 9 3 3 (z%%ugggg’?&) BTATE OF MARYLAND j STATE PERMIT NUMBEIi i
i APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL WELL /// Se 253y
54 9978 plegi e 70 fill in this form completely F

Date Received (APA)
OWNER INFORMATION

Hoxrand LOCATION OF WELL

Bl3|
£

J

8 MM DD VY 13 8 COUNTY 21
l Fulton Ridge LLC ' Fulton Ridge ;
15 Last Name Owner First Name 34 23 SUBDIVISION 42

6339 Ten Oaks Road 5

3339 Ten ks Rc \ o N Ky
36 Street or RFD 55 44 46 48 50
l Clarksville MD 21029 | Fulton l
57 Town 70  State 72 Zip 76 52 NEAREST TOWN 71

- 1
DRILL.ER R i 3 . MILES FROM TOWN (enter O if in town) | M 1]

Michael D. Isom S 162 ; 7 76 77 78
l M D [
Driller's Name 76 License No. 81 B |4

~ , [, J— 1 2 i e -
\ G. Edgar Harrp/Song 1\g" Corp. | aEbOnIRER | ra Scaggsville Road |
Firm Name p Y 4 TOWN (CIRCLE BOX) 11 NEAR WHAT ROAD 30

€047 FHalld Rebd. C raville 2

120 / {aliy/kytfd, Cockeysville _103q ON WHICH SIDE OF ROAD NO@TH
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L / { / 9/ 1 9/ U WEST,
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(GAL. PER MIN.) 8 12 y 0,2
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(GAL. PER DAY) 14 20

USE FOR WATER (CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX)
DOMESTIC POTABLE SUPPLY & RESIDENTIAL

IRRIGATION

FARMING (LIVESTOCK WATERING & AGRICULTURAL
IRRIGATION

INDUSTRIAL, COMMERICIAL, DEWATERING

(g

22
PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY WELL
TEST, OBSERVATION, MONITORING

GEO-THERMAL

NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER

/H‘7ALTH DEPARTMENT APPROVA 2
/227 L/ 3%
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APPROXIMATE DEPTH OF WELL

172“_@51_1‘2_81 FEET

s

NEAREST

APPROXIMATE DIAMETER OF WELL INCH

METHOD OF DRILLING (circle one)

BORED (or Augered) JETTED Jetted & DRIVEN

30 AIR-ROTary ARE ERcussion ) ROTARY (Hydraulic Rotary)
7 CABLE REVerse-ROTary DRive-POINT
other

REPLACEMENT OR DEEPENED WELLS
. (CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX)

’-‘\
@)I’HIS WELL WILD NOT REPLACE AN EXISTING WELL

THIS WELL W;jI:J, REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE
AEANDONED.'AND SEALED
THIS WELL Wi L REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE USED

3 :

FOR POLICY @GN STANDBY WELLS

@ THIS WELL WL DEEPEN AN EXISTING WELL

AS A STANDEY-CONTACT LOCAL APPROVING AUTHORITY
PERMIT NUMBER Qﬁ‘WELL TO BE REPLACED OR DEEPENED

(F AVAILABLE) gy, - ~ 52
Not to be f}fm in by drifler (MDE OR COUNTY USE ONLY)
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WITH AN X
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. §
3.
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FROM THE MAP HERE

. s

L e
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RELATION TO NEARBY TOWNS AND ROADS AND GIVE
LL TO NEAREST ROAD,\JUNCTION

2
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NOTE  AFPAOVING AUTHORITIES SHOULD USE SEPARATE SHEET (F NEEDED
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@ COUNTY




‘  Dita
" Make: { R OF05
Model #: / /0. 2.0

" If pump capacity exceeds well yisld,atewcatoret
Tongue arrestors, Cable guards, & oﬁm aecegtable m

o

1b:18 4103132648 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH PAGE 8%/82

HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
BUREAL (OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH /
WATER JAND SEWERAGE PROGRAM :
TEL: (410132640 FAX: (410)313-2648 ?

Information Form for the Installation of the Well Pump, Pitless Adap and Supply Piping -
NOTE: The installer is responaible for réguesting an inspection prior to 9 p day of the desived
luapection. Mo work iy tv be covered until hpproved by the Health Department, tallations must coniply
with the Nationa! $tundard Plumbing Cede (NS’,?C. a3 meuded locany} __ng DUMAR 36.04.04 (MD Well
Canstruction chuia:iona) uhm:saacn o : aukd Oleeuna ipvi vl
Cumpmty Name: \Waren Docvon | Telephone #: 5_{9_33 Ch=

Addrese: 0. O TR ace leops . Guofort e Co
£y p.30.3 i pdeT et A0 TOFON
]

(Must eircle pne) Licensed Plumber Licensed Well Dritlet Licensed Wall Purip Instal
Licenss#and pame of mdwxdua mspeasxbi thc fleld installation:

Name (Print): 4 2 A + License# i
“A Hoenzed iadtvidu al must perf‘crm tha agrual installation. Apprentices must be under the supervision of 3
licensed journeyman or master plumber, plimp installer or well driller, Liczase§ mayibe zubjected to field
verification, Unlicensed individusls may b2 veported 1o the approprinte Heenaing agenpy.

Name of Property Owner: 1 ‘ Telephone #: 1

Subdivision: Fabta (lda e LOUE 5 -~ WellTag 4.
Site Address: '

Pump Capacity,/ = oPM 53 hﬂ_— (36" min) . Cap wecured 1§ cas
Well Yield: GPM NEF/WSC approved:_ 7 Conduls min 18" B.G.

Depth of well encountsred @t time of pumy inetallstlon: 200 (foc:) Conduit sec
cifawiteh I8 required by NSPC

ethod used-3Must circle one
5¥ 5iHer acceptxhie methed §

Type: ,Zg £ ( o Cearr, ) ] YC s1e::vemund sturbed soil at m,ll on:_v"
BSL L@ (160 psz min) #pproximate length of sleeve:
Depth of supply line: 26 (36" min) leeve caulked and sealed pmpariy.

The water supply line is requirsd to be a¢ 12ast ten leet from the septic tank, p ; mbayr, sewage piplag,
ution box, drainfieids, and sewage rdserve area. I this cannot be accomplished] contact this oftles for

pyov @or to instaflation. . /
T VB \8 ﬂw—- o/ 2./ 00 1‘ 6¢)
- date / !

Signaturs of company representa¥ive responsiple for instaliation

1 - Ng viad by [nstaller
b s

Date Insp. Requested: _ Datefnsp. Approved:___ . inapeqror:_Jo2f/ 0@

Inspection Data; Pitless adapter watertight &2 water supply line at least 36" below ¢ e
Two piece cap installed and attached 1o casing securely | . :
Elec. conduit extends at leaft 18" below grade/attached to cap propakly { /7

Safety rope not seen ousidd of well eap/casing N 3 é,

. Correct well tag attached pperly and casing 8” shove finished grade
Water supply line sleeved quuely 8t house connectlon O
Adequare grout observed bdlow pittess adaprer v

ED-213 Rev. 12/00

far 2P N




- Ao e~ ess o coes e . PO B :L'

3525 H Ellicott Mills Drive e  Ellicptt City, MD 21043
(410) 313-2640  Fax (410) $13-2648
Howard County TDD (410) 313-2323  Toll Free ‘f-866-313-6300

Health Department websile: www.hchealthjorg

Penny E. Borenstein, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer

i
|
|
!
!

ATTENTION WELL DRILLERS! |
When submitting a well application for a new or replacemllzm“ well,
please indicate one of the following: !

| @/T he well site has been staked by LDE N
on__ 122 |0lo and is ready for site ingipecfion.
0 ! will call the Health Dej,armem

@ya time To meet in the field to verify a well locatjion.
Site plan for new well is attached to well permit ap;TLlica‘rion.

- | '
Please attach this sheet when submitting your green application.
This should help improve communication allowing a more timely
service for our citizens. :

KN
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Bureau of Environmental Health
7178 Columbia Gateway Drive Columbia, Maryland 21046-2132
Howard COllI‘lty (410) 313-2640 Fax (410) 313-2648
TDD (410) 313-2323 Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
Health Degartment website: www.hchealth.org

Peter L. Beilenson, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer

March 24, 2010
Homeowner
12127 Fulton Ridge Drive
Fulton, MD 20759
Emailed to matt@shchomes.net
RE:  Fulton Ridge, Lot 5
12127 Fulton Ridge Drive
BP# B09002196
Well Tag #: HO-95-0539
Dear Sir:

This is to advise you that the septic system for the above referenced property has
been installed and inspected. Final approval of the septic system was granted on
02/19/2010. Final approval of the well line connection to the dwelling was approved
on 12/01/2009.

The water sample results indicate that the water samples submitted for testing
were free of coliform and fecal coliform bacteria at the time of sampling and are
bacteriologically safe for drinking. The water sample results were found to be in
compliance with COMAR water quality standards.

Gross Alpha and Beta samples were also collected on 12/04/2006. Both findings
were below the maximum limit suggested by the EPA. At the time of the testing and
with respect to these parameters, the future well water supply appears safe for all uses.
No additional testing for these parameters will be required to secure the future Use and
Occupancy.

Enclosed with this certificate, are copies of the septic permit and the septic
as-built, along with important information regarding the use and maintenance of your
septic system. Please read through carefully and thoroughly. Any questions regarding
your well and/or septic, please call this office for guidance 410-313-1771.

INTERIM CERTIFICATE OF POTABILITY

This certifies that the initial sampling requirements of COMAR 26.04.04 ” Well
Regulations” have been met for the water supply system installed under well permit
#HO-95-0539. Although the submitted sample results are in compliance with COMAR
standards, the Health Department does not guarantee water supplies. Based upon
satisfactory investigation and evaluation, the Howard County Health Department as
authorized by the Maryland Department of the Environment accepts this well system as
required by COMAR 26.04.04.



http:26.04.04
http:26.04.04
mailto:Emailedtomatt@shchomes.net

This certificate may become final upon completion of the second bacteriological
test, which is to be taken by the county health department within six months of receipt
of this letter. Please contact (410) 313-1773 to schedule a final water sample
appointment. Currently, there is no charge for this final sampling,.

Date of Water Samples: 03/11/2010
Date of Samples for Gross Alpha & Gross Beta: 12/04/2006
Date of Well Completion: 10/20/2006
Approving Authority,
/

e

Kevin Wolf, R. 5.
Well & Septic Program
cc Building Inspector’s Off ice
Community Health Services
File
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3430 Ruckefeller Ct
Waldorf. MD 20602

108 O1d Solomons Island R4
Anzapolis, MD 21401

State Cavriffed Warer Quality Stare Cartified Warer Quality

Laboratory # 106 Laborasery # 139
Certificate of Analysis
Water Doctor-MD Water Cond. Project
10983-F Gﬂfcrq Roid Date Raceived 03/12/10
Arnnapol:s Junction, MD 20701 Date Repored  0/23/10
Wall Permit No.  HO-95-0532
Sample No:  A7830-001 Sampled:  3/1 110 14:26:00 Saomlac:  RBaisman2246R8 (Exp. 04201C)
Loeativa: 12127 Fulton Ridge Rd Preservation: Jae
Fuizon, MD 20789 Sample Paicn;  Pump Manitold

Pararetey Method Resuit Qualitiers Cnits RL  Test Date Analyst
Bacteris. Yotal Coliform Colitag Test  Absent/Fass Per/100ml 1 0312510 [»):]
BacteriaE.coli Colitag Test  AbsentPass Pex/100ml 1 031210 DB

F:eid Test(s) for pH and/ar chiorine are reported ot the attached COC form. "NT" means Not Tested,

Iampia No:  8783G-002 Samplet: 031110 14:26:00 Sampla:  RBaMAn2246R3 (Exp. M42010)
Location: 12127 Fulton Ridgs Rd Preservadcn: [on
Fulton, MD 20759 Sample Point:  Pump Mazifold

Patameter Methed ~ Result e Judlifiers  Urits RL  Test Daw Aralyst
Iron HACH 8008  Not Detected g/l 0.05 0371510 PM
Torbidity EPA)BYL Not Detected NTU 0.5 D350 M
Nimate + Nitrita ag N EPA 2532 8 o/l 1.1 03/1510 PM
pH Ped 13 pH Unita i Samgler
Clarity Vigugl Clear 03/11/10
Sand Visual 0 &L 03/11/10

~The Maximur Cenaminate Levels are ay follows: Nttrats/Nitmte 10,0 mg!, Nitrite 1.0 mg/l . Ninrate 10,0 mg/, ken 0.3
mg/, Turbidity 10 NTU, and pH 6.9-8.5 pH untts,

-An Y %" ext tc a result means the result exceeded the Maximum Contaminate Level as established by the EPA.

-ND = Not Detacted

-Lead & Nitraies are "Primary Contamingtes"; Health relzted, enforoable. Iron pH, Turbidity ars "Secondary Contaminates”
Non-Health related, non-enforcable.

Annapolk Waldorf

Ph #$10-224-4304  Fex 410-224-4307 Ph 301.932-3T78  Fux 3)1-932.7347
Page i ot




’(/ @ Bureau of Environmental Health

= 7178 Columbia Gateway Drive, Columbia, MD 21046
(410) 313-2640 Fax (410) 313-2648
Howard County TDD (410) 313-2323  Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
Health Department website: www.hchealth.org

Penny E. Borenstein, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer

December 27, 2006
Fulton Ridge, LLC.
Atin; Harold Bernardzikowski
6339 Ten Oaks Road
Clarksville Maryland 21029
RE: Fulton Ridge, Lot 5
Well Tag: HO-95-0539

Dear Mr. Bernardzikowski:

A sample was collected from a yield test on December 4, 2006 and submitted to the
Department of Health & Memal Hygiene Laboratories to assess the possibie presence of Gross
Alpha and Gross Beta in the future well water supply. Gross Alpha and Gross Beta measure
the total alpha and beta particle activity in a water supply. In tum, this can provide information
regarding naturally occurring radiation (i.¢., Radronuclides) that may exist in your area of
development within the County.

Resuits from this screening revealed a Gross Alpha of 1.0 & 1.0 picocuries/liter
(pCi/L); while the Gross Beta level was 4.0 + 2.0 pCv/L. The Gross Alpha result was below
its maximum contamioant level (MCL) of 15 pCi/L, while the Gross Beta level was below its
target value of 30 pCVL (roughly equivalent to the annual dose rate of 4 millirems/year).

At the time of testing and with respect to these parameters, the fiture well water supply
appears safe for all uses. No additional testing for these parameters will be required to secure
the future Use & Occupancy. However, other standard (potability) testing will still be necessary.

A copy of the test results is enclosed for your information. Please call this office at
410-313-1773 if you have any further questions. :

Sincerely,

o

Nixon, Deputy Director
Bureau of Environmental Health

c¢.  Eric Dougherty, MDE Water Mgmt., Groundwater
./ Well & Septic File




L

Send Report To: State of Maryland
¢ ) DHMH - Laboratories Administration

Division of Environmental Chemistry
RADIATION LABORATORY
201 W. Preston Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21201

John M. DeBoy, Dr. P.H., Director
LABORATORY ANALYSIS REQUEST

N\ o A~

Sample Bottle No. A: ___ No.B: _ Field Blank Bottle No.A: __~ No.B:__

Plant/Site Name: - e <ol County: el
Sample Source: Lot Location: _ < -~ /= ¢ 7 77
(well no., lab sink, sample tap, etc.)

: County: D Plant No. D D D D ] D O D

CHECK (one per box)

Drinking Water =] Community [ Source (raw water) Emergency (|
KS‘::'neggll : % i;l(—)il:r;ctzmmumty % Distribution (ireated) ] gg;’:;i %
Other | Other [ MCL — Special
. Collector: Ve« (/o fef _ Telephone No: AR 2 Sl | v
Date Collected: </ = /< ¢ Time Collected: _ /- °*  am. p.m.
Nitric Acid Preserved: Yes LJ No [ Iced: Yes L1 No
Submitters Code: L[] [  Federal Project:[]  Field Data: -
7 ‘ w - pH Chlorine’
Remarks: E e g i @ f v VA A, s =2
v Test EPA Code Laboratory No. Results (pCi/L) Date Reported
.~| Gross Alpha 4000 j ’“,fi‘ % | I Ypui/ ok
| Gross Beta 4100 P 1 8 S i
Radon-222
Bottle A 4004
Radon-222
4
Bottle B 004
Field Blank A 4004
Field Blank B 4004
Tritium
Ra - 226 4020
Ra - 228 4030
Total Uranium 4006
Date Received: IR / © /_Os
Supervisor: o L) e
FORM REVISED 02/06 ¢ Tel. No.: (410) 767-5537 e Fax. No.: (410) 333-5373

DHMH 4540 02106 PROGRAM COPY



